June, July, August and September, 1912. 

The amount of security required will be 
Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000). 

Bidders will state a lump sum for the above 
contract, as the contract is entire 'and for a 
complete job. 

The estimate cost of the above contract not 
to exceed Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dol 
tars ($8,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
may be obtained at the office of the President 
of. the Borough of Queens. 

Dated Long Island City, April 16, 1912. 
MAURICE E. CONNOLLY, President of the 

Borough of Queens. 	 a17,29 
t"See General Instructions to Bidders on

[...]

purchased and removed by contractor. 

980 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, to 
be purchased and removed by contractor. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

3. FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH SPECIAL GRANITE BLOCK PAVE-
MENT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF 6TH AVE., FROM CAR-
MINE ST. TO SOUTH SIDE 8T11 ST. 

Engineer's estimate of the amount of work to 
be done: 

5,840 square yards of special granite block